
High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
iiiil-*f£f;t-J<- c ~I) ~ ~ / 

-6704S-OE4 
Highaspeed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
iiiil=*it'.t-1<-c ·:;I)~~/ 

-6714S-BE6 
High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 

iiiili:~-~~/ 

-6716S-DE4 

I 

29355401 

No.1329 .. 03 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

"I) • *" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

r\- •:; 1) .A t-- ~·~u Jf.H;: ~ L. '"'C 

1. " ~!a" ~ID!C.-!5-~aJ.I 

1) "*" E!J ........... jW[e]O'J;\-'.!1-:f-:;? I;:Jt~ L,. ""C~[e]~J!~ nt.::$~~~'* L,. £To 

~-~•~·~J!M~Y~~·~•~L..""C<~a~ 

2) "oi" ............... .--::.-:Yr(J)" ~aa· ID~PJ.J~•~ 1., ""C < tta "''o 

2. ~:A~O'J~*~;t, ~~~~l,., 0.1, 2.5~0'J~fi~J;t, ~a (l!i!.fiT;C- ~Jv) ~~l,£i"o 

3. ~IHi(J) ( ) l;t, if:fiB1l~H~.Q)(;L.""CI.'.Q.::fif!l~""C'~.Qt:~~~'*L.£i"o 

4. 15 ~ ~.--::.-V'O) - - - - - ~~;!:, *I!~.Q)(;""C'~.Q <:~~~'*I..,£ "to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {j{ 

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .............................................. 1 

71-~~1* ( 1 ) 

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .............................................. 3 

71-~~1* ( 2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................. 5 

£~~1* 

4. NEEDLE DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 7 

~mJJJ~~f* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..................................................... 9 

~I) ~1* ( 1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .................................................... 11 

~~) ~1* ( 2) 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ................................................ 13 

_tJv-J'\ r: Jv-;'\~t* 
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6716S) ......................................... 15 

=li!~Jv-J'\00-f*(M0-6716Sffl) 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ....................................................... 16 

1lll <!! ?t. ~1* ( 1 ) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....................................................... 17 

1lll <!! ?t. ~1* ( 2 ) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 19 

fMJiilf-~f* 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

l'.)(:J-.~1* 

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

_t)!;A~f* 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH) ................................ 24 

~~:P;P~JlltOO-f* ( S Hffl) 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 25 

~na~llltoof* 

16. SEMI -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ............................................. 27 

iji_tA'T-7Jv001* 

17. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ........................................... 28 

1:1XA'T-7Jv~-f* 

18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z · T) ............................................................. 29 

Jli;ll~f* (Z · T) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S) ............................. 31 

*li~~00-f*(M0-6704S,M0-6714Sffl) 

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6704S,M0-6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33 

*li~~00-f*(M0-6704S,M0-6714 ~5JUfl:)C$J%) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6716S) ........................................ 35 

*:V:~il~f*(M0-6716Sffl) 

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..................... 37 

*:V:~lft~f*(M0-6716S %JJ1Jtl:)CJmrffl) 

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................. 39 

~JJUtl:::>clmrThfl~ 

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 41 

M!l&flf* 

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 42 

~J!ttfijll);J..~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 43 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

~ltOO~ C 1) 

9~ 

I 

101 

-1-

0 

0 

3 1 

22 

21 J 
~ 

1 6 

1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~IJ!'E- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ I! ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_! _9_N ____________ t __ ! __ ;;! __ j ________ 9ty_ _ 

1 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER J.J'rx '1!11' - 1 

2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER J.Jin: '1!11'- l 

3 131-02405 GROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER J.Fn: '1111· -AJ-111·- 1 

4 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~~~7t~· 9/64-40 1=5 1 

5 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 11:>''11;!71!- 9/64-40 I 

6 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 ~~t~· 9/64-40 1-6 2 

7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER t797;r l 

8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET t797;rl\'1tY l 

9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW j-1\' *~· 4 
10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ~7Jt~· M4X0.7 L=8 1 

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER 'J.J'J.'13J'bll'- 1 

12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 j-1\' t~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER 'J.J'J.'17JII'- 1 

14 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO T"''t~· 9/64-40 L=lO 2 
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER ~-II' -7111'- l 

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET ~-II' -'1111' -?'J'J.'1 1 

17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=lO j-1\' tY M4 L=lO 3 
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING Jl,-11' -'}]II' -II'* 1 

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE ~-II' -7111' -HI1'J. 1 

20 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7t~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE Jl,-11· -'llfl' -'11'1J-'1'J. 1 

22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 "i'IR71Y 9/64-40 L=6 1 

23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~-~t~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 

24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~-~t~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT 'J.J'J7.: lJ!I' - t'J.' 9 l 

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT Y.l7A' '1!!1' -t:Sr 9 1 

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7t~· 11/64-40 1= 5 2 
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER Y.J'J.'1 711"'1Ar:>'fl'- 1 

29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ~~t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING ~-!1' -7111'-)J"ti!I' t 1 
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 r"'' Jt~· M4 L=6 1 
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE J.J'J.'1~~I1'J. 1 

33 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 ~~t7t~· 9/64-40 L=l3.5 1 
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. Y.J'J.' 1 '!:>':!' ? 1 
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. 'J.J'J.'1;!~ (1) 

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING Y.J'P 1"'Y~YT 1h (1) 

37 WZ-0420350- KP DISC SPRING ~711'1 (l) 

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR Y.J'J.'1tYJ'~'7'JJ7- (l) 

39 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW ~-~t~· (1) 

40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ~t'1'll'f~?1~-~(16) 1 
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER f3?t.:>'777'J. 1 
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET f3?t.:>'7771J.f1'1:tY 1 
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW j-1\. t~· 4 
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG Y.J'J.'171~'-*'ryJYJ' A l 
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING 'J.JIJ.'17111\1fl'1 1 
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 n:>'Mrn Il/64-40 
47 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4.0 t7t~· 11/64-40 L=l4 
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A ~-!l'-'l!!l'-tYJ'J'7A l 
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B Jl,-!1'-'1111'-t'/~'y'jB 1 
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C ~-!1'-'11!1'-t'/J'~·;,c 1 
51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER Y.J7A' 7111' - 1 

NOTE O.Uc) 01 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S~ 

02 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716S~ 

03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tRJm~ 
04 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S~ 

(EXCEPT TYPE SH) (SHf±~ ~ M'i < ) 
05 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S~ 

(FOR TYPE SH) (SHf±~O)JJ.) 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING ~II!NJ$i!JOO-f* SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~20 

1 9 

40 

~ 

35 36 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~0_, __________ ]! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

131-10556 
131-10507 
SM-6061402-TP 
131-10606 
131-10101 
132-09853 
132-09804 
SM-6061402-TP 

07 132-09101 
07 132-09200 
07 132-09309 
07 132-09408 
07 132-09507 
07 132-09606 

131-10002 
132-08350 
132-08103 
EA-9500B01-00 
132-09705 
132-07808 
131-10259 
131-10200 
SS-6080720-SP 

Ol 131-10705 
02 131-10804 

131-10903 
131-11000 

03 132-08806 
04 132-08905 

132-08707 
02 131 ll109 

SM-4040855-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 

05 131-11208 
04 131-11307 
02 131-11406 

SS-6090670-TP 
03 131-11505 
04 131-11604 
02 131-11703 

SM-4040855-SP 
132-08459 
132-08509 
CQ-2000000-00 
236-30007 
132-44009 
132-08608 
131-42609 

07 131-22007 
07 131-22106 
07 131-22205 
07 131-22304 
06 MDC-270Bll00 

131-72754 
131-72705 
SS-8660610-l'P 
SS-8090530-TP 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8090530-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SD-0280401 SL 

05 131-75005 
04 122-56905 
02 122-57002 
05 SS-8080310-TP 
05 MDC- 270B1100 
06 SS-8080310-TP 

132-08004 

NOTE OUD 

FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. 
NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK 
SCREW M6 L=l4 
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING, REAR 
NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
NEEDLE DRIVING ARM 
SCREW M6 L=l4 
NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A 
NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B 
NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN C 
NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A 
NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B 
NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C 
BUSHING,REAR 
NEEDLE ROD (A) ASM. 
NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER 
CABLE BAND 
NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW 
NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ASM. 
NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 
SCREW 
ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. 
ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER 
OIL WICK 
TUBE 
ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING 
ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT 
PIPE CLAMP 
FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A 
FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B 
FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN C 
FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D 
NEEDLE DCX27 #11 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
OIL WICK 
HINGE ScREW D-2.8 H-4 
NEEDLE CLAMP, I-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE CLA11P, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA 
SCREW l/8-44 L=2.8 
NEEDLE DCX27 #11 
SCREW l/8-44 L=2.8 
NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 

01 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S 
03 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6716S 
04 .... FOR M0-6714S 
05 .... FOR M0-6704S 
06 .... FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S 
07 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

FOR NO.l6,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO.l61;l;, t ';/ ]-- (})O';I.(})ti;)CI::;d: I) ;l To 

-8-

~9~~'97~~~~7Y~~~ 

~YW 97~~M7Y~ 

D'~~77~~· M6 L=l4 
~YWW~ 

~YW W ~9~DJI:l!J!, 

M?F''7iJ7'?~ 
~YW 997' 
D'~?7ft.~l' M6 L=l4 
~YW 997' 1::' YA 
~9W997' I::'YB 
M?F' '7'77' t'YC 
~YW 91::' YA 
~YW 91::'YB 
~YW 9t'YC 
~YW 9Y ~~I)I~J!, 
~9)Ji' IJ(A)?~ 

~Y~V 99Y~~· tt ~ 
Y~i:Y~· YV 
~Yili' 99'7:MtJil 
~Y*'99'7-J.~Jil~t17'~~· 

~9 F' :;w u~ 
~wt~·~ 

1::7~~· l/8-44 L=7 
~91'~;;ttr·H7YHA 

~9-fH~r-nYYNB 

~91Ft"JI~·:;. 
~91~il"ti{~A 

~91HYH 

::*:;~· 9~9-fHYH 

~9-fHYH;I' 1 
::7' ~i)1iYTI91FJif1 
fi\'~Y 

fl\'~~· ll/64-40 L=5 
~91H'YI::' Y 
:::*Y"' 1)~1J·fl-7YI::' Y 
=~· ~1)11Y~Y1F7Yt'Y 
t7~~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~9-fH'Yt' Y'Jt 1~· 
=*:;~· 9~Y1r7Yt·:;~·1r' 

=~· ~?~Y~1J1'r7YI::'Yb'1r' 
jf\' :;.~· 

~9~Yh9~'17'~~ 

~9~Y1)~9bll'­

~~y 

h-7' 
~91iY9~1)~'17'7'1Y~ 

~9~Yh97xJ!,r 

~'17' F :>t 

Jt~97;I~M7YJI::'YA 

Jt~97~~M7Y~I::'YB 

t797'l!~3!?7Y?e" YC 
il"?97~~;I,YJ!::'YD 

~9 DCX27 #11 
~9~r'9}' ~A7A~b7-(~~) 

~9~~·ry~'?A7Arb7-

F5tW 1/4-40 L-6 
}"/.~~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~~y 

r-J.~~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~~y 

9'Y:;.y' D-2.8 H-4 
11*' y~· Y~W :>! 
::*YTI' 9~9r')(BE6) 
::~· ~9bY~9~':>!(DE4) 

})~~· 1/8-44 L=2.8 
~9 DCX27 #11 
})~~· l/8-44 L=2.8 
~1JW 99Y~ 

M0-6704S,M0-6714Sjij 
M0-6716Sffl 
M0-6704S,M0-6716Si§ 
M0-6714Sffl 
M0-6704Si§ 
M0-6714S,M0-6716Si§ 
J~t!Rtlll~ 

1 
(1) 
(l) 

l 
l 
l 

(l) 
(l) 

2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
l 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 

(l) 

(l) 
l 
1 

l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 

(l) 
(0 .8) 

(0.3!1) 
(l) 
(l) 

(1) 

l 
1 
l 
l 
2 
2 

(l) 
(2) 

2 
0.09 

l 
0.04 

1 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 

~I) IMJ-f* (1) 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~GTE- ___ ~~ ~o_, __________ I! ~ _ s_ LR _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ >~ __ f ________ 9t1 __ 

1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. t?9:b.A~~·~·1?~ 1 
2 131-20605 WASHER ~y· ~9:bYI1,~''':b' * 1 
3 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 t7*~· 3/16-28 1=11.5 l 

4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. t797~1:M7Y77~ 1 
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK t:?97~'?M7Y? (1) 

6 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L-14 11~:11777*}' M6 L=l4 (1) 

7 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ~:tltY D=lO. 3 L=4 1 

8 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:>ltY 1 

9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. t79~'7;;(7;;(r:JJ7-(7~) 2 
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR t79Y :7;;(7:;<r:JJ7- (l) 

11 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 r:><*}' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ~·3ry'J't79:b!'l:J''?A l 

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 7fi1~H:r.ll' .1- 1 

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 7fi1H''\'TI't 1 

15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*~· l/8-44 L=2.5 
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD :H977Y7111 r' 
17 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 '?~t7t}' ll/64-40 L=8.5 
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING t79"' 79Y7' A 

19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B t79"' 79Y7' B 
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. t79"' 79Y'J' C 
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. t79"'79Y'J' D 
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. t79"' 79Y'l'' E l 

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT t79Y 'l''?I.:ti)IJl, 1 

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR t79Y 795'11:tl:$!~ l 

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT t79J''J 1 

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT lf~;j;·~y~·j 

27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L= 14 f"'*~· M4 L=l4 
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING ;;fy;j;'~YTI't 

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER t"Yili' ~Y}' 'J'' l 

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 09Y'J' l 
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B J' 3?'1' t:7Y:IJ:7J' '?B l 
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. )'.:~.t7997''l'~ 1 

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM J.:~.t:79?7' (1) 

34 SI-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 n~:IJ:?Yf*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 (l) 

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A t'J97~'?;t'J7Y:7t'YA l 
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B t797~'?~77Y7t'YB 1 

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C t'l'97~'?M7Y;'!t'YC l 

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D t797~1M7Y7t'YD 1 

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN J~t79?7't'Y l 
40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 n,.:JJ7:t7J- 3/16-32 l 

41 131-20001 WASHER B }.:~.t:7997'f';/J'~(B) 1 
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK ht799Y:7 l 
43 Bl620-804-000 PIN COLLAR ~.:rt79 t' Y:IJ7- 1 

NOTE CrUa) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tR$Jt 

FOR NO.1, ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO. Ui, t 'Y l- 0) JJ.<M£)((: ~ IJ 19 o 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
59 

5 

4 

60 
1 7 

-11-

A~ 

r 
1 2 

60 

48 

47 ~ 
I 

68 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~O'!'E- ___ !'!1<1: ~0.: __________ )! ~-S- ~ _R_I_ !' _T_ ~ _!)_N ____________ t __ ! __ ) __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 132-15157 
2 SS-4080620-TP 
3 SS-9111010-SP 
4 132-15306 
5 132-15405 
6 132-15504 
7 132-15603 
8 SS-6090620-TP 
9 121-18303 

10 121-18204 
l1 132-15702 
12 SS-7060310-SP 
13 !32-15900 
14 132-16007 
15 Slii-4040855-SP 
16 SAI-4030455-SP 
17 132-15801 
18 131-22700 
19 132-16106 
20 SS-1060610-SP 
21 132-16205 
22 Sl\1-6040600-SP 
23 132-16304 
24 131-22809 
25 SM-4051255-SP 
26 131-21405 
27 SS-4090515-SP 
28 WP-0371016-SD 
29 131-20902 
30 131-21058 
31 131-21009 
32 SS-8660330-SP 
33 131-20803 
34 131-70204 
35 SM-4040855-SP 
36 132-17708 
37 RE-0300000-KO 
38 132-13012 
39 131-23302 
40 131-21306 
41 RE-o5oooo0-Ko 
42 131-21256 
43 131-21207 
44 SS-8110410-TP 
45 131-21900 
46 SS-Ii66ll10-SP 
47 132-17351 
48 131-70501 
49 131-21603 
50 132-18052 
51 SS-91ll050-SP 
52 131-21108 
53 TA-0800504-RO 
54 132-00902 
55 SS-6080340-SP 
56 132-18102 
57 132-17401 
58 132-17500 
59 SD-0720271-SP 
60 SM-4041055-SP 
61 WP-0460556-SD 
62 WP-0480856-SP 
63 WP-0621016-SD 
64 03 131-91606 
65 04 119-49807 
66 02 131-92406 
67 03 131-92802 
68 04 131-93206 
69 02 131-93602 
70 01 131-91309 
71 02 131-91408 

NOTE O:UD 

FEED ROCKER ASM. :t793W iJiJ'I7:;. 
SCREW l/8-44 L=6 t"'*Y l/8-44 L=6 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=9. 5 U1iJ7;Ji' ~~ ll/64-40 L=9.5 
RUBBER CASE *" w '1:1' .1.7-~ 
RUBBER CASE GASKET ;Ji'i]y'';:I' .1.7-~A·,~y 
FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT 3?F'iJ])YUx:;.:r 
FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT 3iJ~"iJiJ'I:ttxt11' 9 
SCREW t7*}' 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER ;Ji'iJY'I :I" A 
OIL SHIELD RUBBER n· 7~9 :~· .1. 
ROBBER HOLDING PLATE 77'7t9:I'Ai)ff3l 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y~t7*Y' 3/32-56 L=3 
OIL SHIELD CASE :l;li'iJ7-~ 

OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET :r;li" 97-~11'1'\''1 
SCREW t"· *'' 
SCREW f"' :l:fJ' M3 L 4 
THROAT PLATE SUPPORT !19{11HI 
ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL w iJf3iJt"" 7)11~ 
OIL SHIECD PLATE 3WiJiJ'I:r;Ji'iJll''l 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 n*'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
FEED CAM 0 I L SH I ECD PLATE )f?91ih)Ji'i)ll''l 
SCREW M4 L=6 t7*Y' M4 L=6 
OIL SHIECD PLATE 77'7'\'9:1' J.iJ7111:r;Ji'i]A''I 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION w ?f3iJt1)f:91~ 
SCREW. ,M5 L=l2. t"' :W M5 L=l2 
ADJUSTING STOPPER 'W iJ'f3ilt1AF1ll' -
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t"'*'' 9/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t" it* 3. 7X8Xl 
SUPPORT SHAFT 3?~' iJiJ'IttrY 'I 
HRUST COLLAR ASM. t'Jiy'71f'\')iJ7-(7~) 

HRUST COLLAR H:r:Y Nft' ;;til:;-
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~)W l/4-40 L=3 
SLIDE BLOCK 3?V ?iJ'IttrMJ' Y 
RUBBER RING 09'17' 
SCREW t"' ~y 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 4fF' i)t' f3iJt1'JY 
E-RING 3 EiJ'11~Pl 3 
ADJUSTING SCREW t' f3?t'*" 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING t~'?t'f3?t1*'' !I'* 
ADJUSTING LINK -w iJf3iJt,9'17 
E-RING 5 E1i" 3!F;;t'l 5 
SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. 3i]~"iJiJ'It'JI}''Jb7-('J~) 

SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR 39~"iJiJ'Itfi}'7iJ7-

SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~)iY ll/64-40 L=3. 5 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER w iJf3iJt1iJ7' 
SCREW 1/4-40 L 11 b~J' l/4-40 L If 
ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ~~·iJf3iJt''''J71:I'i] 
RUBBER RING 09'17' 
ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING t}'iJf39t'~"· -!1'* 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 77:t79iJ7'7:;. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 9.5 no/1i?lli'AF 11/64-40 L 9.5 
WASHER 3i]~'iJiJ'If'Jiy''J~·~·* 
PLUG D=8 L=4 . 5 ~Jit'l D=8X4.5 
FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER :t79711;fti 
SCREW l/8-44 L=2.9 tnY l/8-44 L=2. 9 
SLIDE BLOCK 7?U9t'YMJ'Y 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW W?11''1*'' 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ~v ?n1n1} 
HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 11' 'I*Y D=7. 2 H=2. 7 
SCREW M4 L= 10 T"' *" M4 L=10 
WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 t7J'1i' 1t 4.6X7.5X0.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t'b' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t7t'iJ' * 6.2Xl3Xl 
MAIN FEED DOG h:t79ll' 
MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) Y:r:t79ll' (F-25) 
MAl N F'EED DUG hU911' 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77:t79ll' 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77:t'l9!1' 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77:t'l9!1' 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;W3il"79ll' 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG *'" 3)f!i'9 !I' 

Ol .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714SJfi 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-67l6SJfi 
03 .... FOR M0-6704S M0-6704SJfi 
04 .... FOR M0-6714S M0-6714SJfi 

FOR NO.l,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO.1, 50~i. t 'Y 1- O)OIJ.O)tl:)C 1: Jd: IJ ;;1:. To 

-12-

1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
4 
l 
3 
l 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
2 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
(1) 

1 
l 
1 

l 
1 
l 
I 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
4 
1 
4 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.UPPER&LO 
_t;v-J"\ WER LOOPER CO , ~ Jv- J"\OO.f* MPONENTS 

15-1) 1 ':; 

55 16 
19 TI < 

1'~/><~~~1 -~ 
1 r-" 20 J ~ -, I -, I'---._ 1 3 ------~~ 

I 22 ......_ I · • 

I~ ~ I '--1 I 65 

3 

6 2 - l_ 1- 'fip 
2 5 

2 6 

,-_l_ '---.:: , '(j- I --_ 
164-@ I -' ~21 I '~ 
r I '---._ '------- I 'r-~ 

rJ~Q~ 2 
------ ~ 35 ~ 

L 
64 

63; 36 

__ _/ ~ 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O}'E- ___ ~~ ~0.: __________ ]! ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ ~ ___________ t __ ~ __ >I __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD {~" -1199~ I 
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING Rl-/1'-:}'"?'\':tM!A, 2 
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING Rl-/1'-:}''?l}JI~A, 2 
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH. 9'JRI-T\'-9=J'A?:S. I 

5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A IJ'JRI-11' -fJ'i' A (I) 

6 ss-9151210-tP SCREW 15/64-28 L-11.8 D}'b?i'JF 15/64-28 (!) 
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. fJ'JRI-11' -fJ=J'B?:S. I 
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B IJ'Jfl,-/1' -fJ'i' B (I) 

9 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.8 P}'»?i' ~~ 15/64-28 (I) 
10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. IJ'JA,-/I"-»'1r'ffi?:s. l 
ll 02 400-16841 GUIDE SUPPORT B ASM !i'lil/1' b'W HI?:S. I 
12 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1:7*5'' 9/64-40 6=6 4 
13 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER 5'~AI-T\'- I 

14 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER IJ'JRI-11' I 
15 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER IJ'JRI-11'- I 

16 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 7J 91?' E· Y 3X6 I 
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING 091!1' I 

18 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 t7:W 2 
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 5-~RI-11' -5'5'' IJ=j' ~~~ 1 
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM 5-~fl,-/1' _,. 'J=j' (I) 

21 131-29309 WASHER })'"l)=j" })l'}}'}t- (I) 

22 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 U}'b?*" j} 15/64-28 (I) 

23 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 1:7*5'' 116 L=l2 2 
24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. R.-11· -»· 1V :t;li' 'JI\' Y ?OS. I 

25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ?'JRI-1\' -{~71t1(tb) I 
26 ss 7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 8 db~,. 9/64-40 L 8 I 
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 5'~!1-1\' -7Yt' Y I 

28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ~:n,· l/8-44 L=4 l 
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ~-1\'-71\:'yjJ/1'- 1 
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 }A':J~:}'' M4 L=6 2 
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ~'ll-11' -1F1Y'f1 W -y-

32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 "'R-*5'" 9/64-40 L=6 I 

33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT IJ'lfv-1\' -71t' y ~'r' l 

34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 "'fvt:n:}'' ll/64 -40 L=7. 8 l 
35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT Al-l\' -71\:' :t(t~· 9) 1 
36 ss 7110840 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L 7.8 db~,. 11/64-40 L 7. 8 l 
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A IJ'Jfl,-1\' -~· l;t' :t(A) J 
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B IJ'J~-11· -.IJ' 'rt' :t(B) 1 
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C ?n-11· -.IJ· Jrt' :t(cl I 

40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D IJ'Jfl,-/1' -~· Jrt' Y(D) 1 
41 03 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E §'Jit-1\' -§'lit' Y(E) I 
42 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 P'1i?i' j} 9/64-40 L=5.5 I 
43 SS-9090410-TP SCREW ll1b?i' j} 1 
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL :t}Y}J!~''Y I 
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE IJ'JRI-T\' -»'1}' 'Jfi:l'' -5" I 
46 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN lj• y :J,-11:'1 I 
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE IJ'JP,-/1' -»· 1V HI?'_,. 1 
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER IJ?j-1\'-{}lY}{(IJI) I 
49 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t .. • *'" 9/64-40 L=6 l 
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE ;}'~RI-I\"-1}7Y}{ 1 
51 Ss-3o9o6!0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 'Yh7" 9/64-40 L 6 l 
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER 1]'}1,-T\' -»· 11-' 7~ 1 
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B IJ'Jj-/l'-jJ'{~'79(B) I 
54 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 -yjt7*:}'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING :t{j5'-R. 1 
56 131-32709 OPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING §'Jl-1\' -}•l!J•l'J I 
57 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :1,~ 0.04 
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l}'!f 0.04 
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~-~-:}''?~7~}b7-(?:S.) 2 
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR RI-T\' -:}'' ?~7::l}»7- (I) 
61 ss-866o61o-rr SCREW l/4-40 L 6 ~)!;\}' l/4-40 L 6 (2) 
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~-I\"-:}''?~7A}1J7-(?~) l 
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR fv-/1' -:}''I!A7;(~b7- (1) 

64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }:>I:W 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
65 SS-6090620-TP SCREW tn}'· 1 
66 03 132-21403 OPPER LOOPER GUIDE A \'i?it "' 7'?A I 
67 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B IJ'Jj-T\'-5''?B I 
68 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C IJ'JRI-T\' -:}'' ?C 1 
69 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A 5'~~-~~· -5" ?A 1 
70 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B }'~~-/I'-5''?B I 
71 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER 60 I DE c j§jt-T\' y·?c 
72 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT IJ'J~-I\'-11'1}'7rfv} 

NOTE O:HiD 01 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6716S M0-6704S,M0-6716S 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S II0-6714S 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~IRW.l"l. 
04 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S 
05 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-67!6S 

FOR N0.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO.IO,llli, t '>' 1- O)O'J.O)ftJtl:"' tJ ;~; 't" 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6716S) 

=m~Jv- '"OO~<Mo-snssm) 

34 

~! ~ ~0 ___ NQ'l'_!': ____ ~AJ3T_ ~0: __________ 1:!. ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ y _ T_ ! _0 _1'!_ ___________ ":_ _ _ '1 __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ ~t~ _ 

I 131-29853 BRACKET 
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM 
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 
6 131-29903 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARI! 
7 131-29309 WASHER 
8 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM • 

10 400-10805 OIL SEAL RIIIG 
11 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER 
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASII. 
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM 
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD 
16 13!-28103 BUSHING, FORNT 
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR 
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DR IV. LINK 
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A 
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B 
21 ol 131-26701 PIN , LONG c 
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D 
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A 
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B 
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C 
26 01 131 27501 PIN , SHORT D 
27 01 B2119-816-AOO BEARING A 
28 01 B2119-816-BOO BEARING B 
29 01 B2119-816-COO BEARING C 
30 01 B2119-816-DOO BEARING D 
3! 01 82119-816-EOO BEARING E 
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2. 5X6 
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7 .24 H=8 
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
35 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
36 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 
37 SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
38 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
39 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

NOTE Oli!il) 0 I •••. SELECTIVE PARTS 

FOR NO. 9, ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
N0.91i. -t!'Yl- O)O'J.O)il;t!:>d: •J:! T. 

-15-

::}" :J.'/t/'Jfl'J;l'{lj: '\'J~ 
11'Jti'J7tJ,;• Jl,~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
::}" :J.i]t/'J'j" 'I 
::r :J.i)t/'1-t:· y::r 'J'i" 
:::Y :J.9t/'JAI-TI" -i]'j" :n 
::'f :J.I)Ji'/Jt-TI" -i),-• 

,_,- iJ'T' 5'M,5''v-
117*~-r,~ 15/64-28 
:::Y ::t.%'/il'J::J" vt· '/?~ 
UR.5'-R< 
::'Y :J.~J)yjl; ,... 

:::Y :J.!)t/'/37}' Wi" 'J~ 
::Y.:z%'13!>1-"'JiJ'f" 
ll'ft/'Jlt:lf Jl,} M5X0.8 L=l2 
:::Y ::t.9t/'JD1V 
::'Y .:z91I'JJ"!l'?:r:)!JIX 
:::Y ::t.i)iJ'J'!J" !,II'J}'U)t:?~ 
::}" ::t.9ii'J3!1}" 99'1'1 
:::Y ::t.i)il'/3?}" i)l:' 'J(f3i))A 
:::Y ::t.?ii'J3W i)l:' 'J(f3'7)B 
::'Y ~&11'13tW &E· 'J(hi)Jc 
:::Y ::t.'7iiY3?}" i)l:' 'J(f3>7)D 
:::Y ::t.!)t/Y3W i)t' WtY)A 
:::Y ::t.l)il'/31)}" !)l:" Y(~'J)B 
:::Y .:z'7iiY3W !)l:" 'J(~'J)C 
::'f ::t.911'13i)F' i'lt" '1(31'/)D 

:::Y J.-iJY u:W "' 79'/'J" A 
:::Y J.-t/Y ll1~. "" 79'/'J" B 
=Y J.-ii'J un· ... 79'/'J" c 
::Y J.-iJ'J ll1}. ._. 79'/'J' D 

::'Y :J.-'Ji'J on· "" 79'19" E 
7.T 91!1"1:' Y 2.5X6 
~"Y;1}'" 

}'IJR.TI'-~'1~":\' 

t7:W 11/64-40 L=6.5 
f .. · :.<J" l/8-44 L-6 
t7*'" 
t7i}" 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
V-'1:7;1}'' 11/64-40 L=7 

iURllll.ll. 

I 
(!) 

l 
l 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

l 
l 
I 
1 

(I) 
(!) 

I 

2 
1 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

:J=III~ x.oo~ c 1) 

34_. 

33~ 
1 37~ 
38 

27 

24 41 

47 

!_lli!,~O_- _N~--- _P~_N!l._--------- _D_f: § _C_J! _l_P_ T _I_~~-----------~- _'J_-!:- _1_------- _Q_!.~-

I 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT JtfrY? 1 
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSH! NG Jtf:r}" ?;!:!!~ I 

3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASII. Jtf:r,· ?:l7fiH7" ?< I 
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM Jtf:rYn7:lHT (I) 

5 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7W 11/64-40 L=6.5 (I) 

6 ss-9I512Io-rr SCREW 15/64-28 L=II.S u:7Mli· n ts/64-zs (I) 

7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM tt:m··'J'J" I 
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT Jtj:r')'T" tYY Y J I 

9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM urnn· w -~"1?'i. I 
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE :u:rt'in· ~~- -;·1 (I) 

II 131-15902 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ifht!fWW- (I) 
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER U:t'J7" Ah~·- (I) 

13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING H:rt'IH'~'1 (I) 

14 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v.~.t-7W 11/64-40 L= 5 (2) 
15 SD-0640241 ·SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 !I" Y~}· D=6. 35 H=2 .4 (I) 

16 PS-0300142-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 :17' 9W 1'0' ~ 3X14 (I) 

17 SS-6080340-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=2. 9 t7~,. 1/8-44 L=2.9 (!) 

18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ltt:tll" t- I 
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW Jtt:r7'T' ~~~- -*'" I 
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING ;l"tl:7'J" ~~~- -h" i I 
21 131-16900 PRESSER L1F liNG LEVER ift:rl'i' w- I 
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK :H:t7'T' 71? I 
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING tt:<J'J" 'J7" A" i I 
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING ;tt:rl'r" Abll' - 1 
25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 n:?:b?tn M6 I 
26 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n:1:b?tn ll764 4o I 
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L= 12 t7i}" M6 L= 12 I 
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 v.t.t7W 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
29 SS-71 I 1410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VR.t7i7' 11/64-40 L=l4 I 
30 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~tW 11/64-40 L=4.5 I 
31 132-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ifhh?t1H· I 
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASM. Jtt:r*" ?(J'i.) J 
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER H:tf3?t:7.W'f" l 
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT H:tf3'Jt1t1~ ! 
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER )ffi;l"'JfJA"-
36 131-70402 RUBBER RING om· 
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 09Y?' 
38 SI!-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 ~JlW M4XO. 7 L=4 
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING Jttr;l<"'JM~ 
40 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7;t.,· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
41 132-12808 ADJ US liNG BASE t· h?t:IW ~t· 1 
42 I32-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW t' f3'Jt7i7" 
43 132-12915 ADJUST! NG BLOCK t• 939;tt:tf3'Ji:73V 
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING n· 'It" f39t7iY ~- :~-
45 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 V-'t7W 15/64-28 L=7 
46 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 t?J· »· * 4.6X7 .sxo.s 
47 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E:b" J!~;l9 3 
48 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 V-'t7W 1/4·24 L=9.5 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT CO 
;Jiil ~ A 00~ ( 2 ) MPONENTS (2) 

~------

I 
I 5 
I 
I s--41 
I 
I 
I 

~ I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

I 

~ 

" " " " " " " " " " 

~-----

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

48 

36 

~ 

40 

" 
i 2 

" "-

41 

I 
I 

~13 I 

14 
I 
I 

1 a I 

~~ 
I 

~15: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-
_____ _j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_______ I 

4 

35 

-17-

~-----

1 

I 
I 
I 20 
I 
I 21 

I \1 

::~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

24 

27 

33 

~ 28 

v 
~34 

I 
®--29 

I 

~30 

I 
I 
I 
I 

_______ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!O}'E ____ ~A!!: ~0_, __________ J! ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_! _!)_N ____________ t __ ~ __ J! _ _ j _ _______ 9t;v __ 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

122-53829 
131-16702 
SS-7060510-SP 

01 118-76166 
118-72009 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
Bl511-814-000 
Bl507-804-COO 
SS-7080520-SP 
B1508-804-00B 
Bl509-804-COO 
SS-6060440-TP 
Bl510-814-000 
131-78306 

02 118-76869 
118-72009 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
Bl511-814-000 
B1507-814-00P 

* SS-4080620-TP 
Bl508-804-00B 
Bl509-814-00P 
SS-6060440-TP 
Bl510-814-000 
131-78306 

* 400-30533 
03 121-53763 

SS-6090670-TP 
121-64802 
121-67805 
Bl513-816-000 
121-67409 
121-62202 
121-67607 
121-67508 
SS-6060340-SP 
Bl514-816-000 
121-67706 
131-78405 
121-56907 

NOTE 0±~2.) 

PURESSER FOOT ARM 
THREAD TRIMMER 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2. 5X6XO . 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 1= l. 9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW l/8-44 1=4. 9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUIDE 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 1= 1. 9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUIDE 
PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-561=2.5 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
FINGER GUIDE 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 

0 l. ... FOR M0-6704S 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S 
03 .... FOR M0-67l6S 

-18-

t'!J"r.t);:• 
1H9TI' 
~~t7*~· 3/32-56 1=4.8 1 
t'!J"r. ?~ 1 
Hr.t~~· C 0 
t7*)'' 9/64-40 1=6 (1) 

Hr. 1(}11\'- (1) 

t7'!J"'~'* 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 

~~t7*~· 3/32-56 1=5.5 (1) 

t7*)'' 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (1) 

7J711~}')t (l) 

Hr. C l) 

~~t7*)'' 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1) 

t'!J"r. H1}TI'* (l) 

1rl("' 9;t'1 co 
t7*)'' ( 1) 

11-JW :It (1) 

.:z. t' 11' -v (l) 

Hr. !!~ l 

Hit~y· CO 
t7*)'' 9/64-40 1=6 (l) 

Hr. 1(}11\'- (l) 

t7'!J"'11'* 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 

~lt7*'' 3/32-56 1=5.5 (I) 

t7*)'' 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (l) 

7J77JYV )I ( l) 

ttr. (1) 

7"' *Y l/8-44 1=6 (1) 

Hr. r9nl\' * (1) 

1}:X"' Y;t'1 (1) 

t7*)'' (1) 

11-1}' )t ( 1) 

.:z.t':fJ'-}' (1) 

t'!]"r.i}i}" 31 ;t ( 1) 

)''.:z.t)t'!}"r.}:;'3't)(.:z.t'1J' -}':;'~ 1 

t7*'' 9/64-40 1=6 (1) 

t))'o Hr. (l) 

::?r ~Hr. 1\ • * (1) 

2;t' ~:Hr. t~Y t)'' :71} 0) 
Y .:z.t);H"r. t~Y t' Y ( 1) 

y .:z.t)Hr. ( 1) 

Hr.?;'' 1\' * (I) 

::~· ~tr. tYY *)'' (I) 

t7*'' 3/32-56 1=2.5 (l) 

Hr.?;:· l\' * r9'j*" 0) 
~Jttr. (1) 

.:z.t'11'-}' (I) 

Y .:z.t)t~r. t~Y ( 1) 

M0-6704Sffl 
M0-6714Sffl 
M0-6716Sffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 11. 

*~rOOf* 

11110-6716S 

39 

- --------------

1 ~~~~d;---~ ----~ 
L I 

------------ 5 . 6. 7 I 
------ I 

-------------- 8 . 9. 1 0 

-------- _j --------

38 45 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - - p~- N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c _I! _I -P_ T -I-<!. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.J- - L -1_ - - - - - - - - Q_!:~ -

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

132-25008 
131-37559 

01 131-38359 
131-38656 
131-37807 
131-38508 
131-38805 
131-37708 
131-38409 
131-38706 
131-38904 
131-37609 
131-37906 
131-38102 
131-38201 
131-38003 

04 SS-8110410-TP 
02 132-25107 
03 132-25107 
04 131-39555 

131-40009 
131-39605 
131-39902 
131-39803 
131-39704 
229-21407 
131-38201 

04 PS-0200052-KH 
02 SS-7110710-SL 

SS-4110615-SP 
04 131-28202 
04 131-28301 
04 131-28400 
04 131-28509 
04 131-28608 
04 131-28707 
04 131-28905 
04 131-29457 
04 B2202-816-000 
04 131-29101 
04 131-29200 
04 SD-0600341-TP 
04 WZ-0640312-KO 
04 SM-4050855-SP 
04 SS-4090415-SP 
04 SS-4090415-SP 
04 SS-4090415-SP 
04 SS-4090415-SP 
04 SS-4110515-SP 
04 SS-5150510-SP 

NOTE (tEal) 

CENTER THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 
THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 
THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 
THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED 
THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 
THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 
THREAD TENSION BAR 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
SPRING BUSHING 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE 
TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. 
THREAD TENSION POST 
TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
ROTATION STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
SPRING PIN 2.3X5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 
THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B 
LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING 
LOOPER THREAD CAM COMPL. 
LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. 
SHAFT 
LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 

01. ... FOR M0-6704S(l PC. IS USED.) 
FOR M0-6714S,M0-6916S 
(2 PC. ARE USED.) 

02 .... FOR M0-6704S 
03 .... FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S 
04 .... FOR M0-6716S 

-20-

f.:l9:bY1}7'111' 
1}f3~~~·~71J'~(7:b) 

1}f39~~·*71J'~(~) 

1}f39~~'*71J'9(7t) 

1}f39~J\'*(7:b) 

1}f39~~·~(~) 

1H3~~J\'*C7t) 

1}f3')~,"l~(7il) 

1rf39~,v~C~) 

1'rf3~~'"l.::.CYt) 

1~f39~Jli'9 

1rf39~:!/"'7t:!/"I 

1\' *7' '1~.:1 
1H3?~"·~:!1"·7dr 

1rf39~:!1"'7 

1rf39~J' M' 
r~*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
f39Yt71r7'171 
f39~,.71r7'111 

Y~1rf39YJli'97,J'9 

~MH::~?~lli' 9 
f::~9~t'71r7'171 

1H3?~.1\· H' 7J:J1r 
~~1rf3')Y:t:>'~ 

Y~1rf3')~l\'* 

1rf39~:!1"'7»17'1r'~ 

1rf39Y:!/"' 7 
7.7' 9'1?' t' 'I 2.3X 5 
"llt7*~' 11/64-40 L=7 
:r~·J~y· 11/64-40 L=6 
~Mr:bMr7'1:t1'J.'1 

~MrbMrl'l:t1 A 

~~1~:bMH'I:t1 B 

~M~iJM~ 

Y~1r7'1N 

1H'I:t1'J.'1r~l\· * 
~~1H' ')7i'l 
~~1r:tJM,J'u) 

~'J.1r:tJA~'" 

~MH'9'JJ'IJ'.!:t1 

y~J-1\' -1rr'?:b'I'J.'1 
lj.' '.;*y' 
:t~:fJ'lj.:!J"'b'* 6.4XllX0.3 

:t~· *" M5 L=8 
:r~·*~· 9/64-40 L=4 
:r~· *~' 9/64-40 L=4 
:r~· *y' 9/64-40 L=4 
:t~·*~' 9/64-40 L=4 
:t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
~7A*~' 15/64-28 L=5 

1 

1 
1 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(l) 

(I) 

(I) 

(l) 

(l) 

(1) 

(l) 

(2) 

(1) 

2 

3 

4 

1 
(l) 

(l) 

(1) 

(l) 
(I) 

(1) 

(2) 

1 

1 

2 

1 

l 

1 

l 

1 
1 

1 

1 

l 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
l 

l 

1 

l 

1 

M0-6704Sffl ( 1 @1~11') 
M0-6714S,M0-6716Sffl ( 2@~~') 

M0-6704Sffl 
M0-6714S,M0-6716Sffl 
M0-6716Sffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.LOWERKN IFECO 
l'). :A 00~ MPONENTS 

4 ~ @-46 

I 

5 

2 

3 

38 

~45 ~42 

~41 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _N~ __ ~DIE- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ I! ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ! .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ! __ ll __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 01 R4200-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE 1\Y-[t;. 1 

2 02 R4305-J6E-EOO THROAT PLATE J'\91~ 1 
3 03 R4508-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE J'\91!;1 1 

4 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B J'\91~W 1'(B) 1 

6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT J'\9-f:IW 1'(B)t'!)"I l 

8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW j-11.' *~· 2 
9 04 123-47167 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. ~!J;;(;{J-9,'rM7~ 1 

10 03 123-47266 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. ~t;.:Jt){r91tt;.1'?~ 1 

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER ~lJ.:Jtfi.J'\"HMlJ. (l) 

12 118-06304 PLUG J'\91!/.7!1. (1) 

13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 (l) 

14 118-46607 SPRING ~;z~"" A71r·~·7 }'\'* (l) 

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ~Jj.~;{]-9,'r!J{ (l) 

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A J'\91!1!.1' 1' A (l) 

17 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B ~J!J"{ *'9~'/3' A B (l) 

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A ~;;z· 1'*' 9~YJ' AA (l) 

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ~;z:Jt){ A71r • ~· 1 (l) 

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 01~?*' ~~- ll/64-40 L=9.5 (l) 

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ~!/.:/(:;.{HI (l) 

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT ~;~·1'~11\{vJ'\·-~·7 (l) 

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER ~!1~7.A71'r·~·? xvYr·~ (l) 

25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 1~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2) 
26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ~!I.:Jt7. A71'r • ,. J (1) 

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER ~!/.~){ A71'r·~·?xV9r·~ (l) 

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN "!1-"!1-It'Y (2) 
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG b{ll.{vJ'\'-*'9~Y 7·,~~ (1) 

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll x~t7t~· 15/64-28 L=ll (l) 

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. ~J!/'1' h{ll.{vJ'\' -7~ (l) 

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING ~J!/'1' h{ll.{vJ'\'- J'\'t (l) 

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN "!1-tit''J (1) 

34 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT J'\99H"!I"I 1 
36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=7.8 1~t7*~· 11/64-40 1=7.8 1 
37 Ol 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD J'\99'1 l 

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD J'\99'1 1 
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER J'\99'1 1 
40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER J'\99'r 1 
41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER J'\99'1 1 
42 03 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 xJI,t7tY 9/64-40 L=4. 6 1 
43 03 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 1~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4. 8 2 
44 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 x~t7*Y 9/64-40 1=6 1 
45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE ~~:;("}. 1 
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER "91n;z 2 

NOTE O±Jc) 01. ... FOR M0-6704S M0-6704Sffl 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S M0-6714Sffl 
03 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716Sffl 
04 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714Sffl 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

J::;(.AmJ1* 

4 

1 7 

20~ 
~~-~ 

1 2 

1 8 

~ 

~-----, 

I 23 I 
I I 
I 22 I 

I 
L __ T __ _j 

21 

9 

1 0 

~ 

!_lli!: ~0 ___ N~ ____ ~~T_I!O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ _ _{_ ________ q_t~ _ 

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. 
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM 
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 1= 14 
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT 
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR 
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A 
8 01 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 9.5 
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT 

10 02 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL 
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE 
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE 
19 SS-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 
20 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
21 CS-llllOIH-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=lO 
23 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 3.0 

NOTE (7±:~2.) Ol .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-23-

i]"J')."J.7'J."l'J!J7' J~ 

'? TJ'). 7.7 'J."l 'JiJ'Y 
U7~?7t~}· 16 1=14 
').J."J7"5'"? 
'J'J'}."J.5" ?"i'I;;t:IIJI, 
"JT)')."J.Y ?'75-P)!'J.JI, 
t7)!"J.1}"1}"X(A) 
t7~5'· 11/64-40 1=9.5 
t7)l"J.HX 
t7~}' 11/64-40 1=16 
'79-J."J."Jt ·W ,. 'J 
"JTJ)l7."Y J HJi.}-Ji, 

~J97'J."i''J.J7!-'Jt'YA 

7f?97:$!"i':lt?7Y'Jt'YB 
7f?97'J"l:$W7Y'Jt' YC 
7f?97'J"l:I!?7Y?t'YD 
t7)l"J. 
t7)l"J. 
ll:Y:b?ili' Ji.l· 
t71}"" 'JJ' ~ 3. 7X8XO . 3 
}'3ryj'}''J7.77.~:b7-('J~) 

7.77.~ryj D=ll.ll W=lO 
~)!~}' 1/4-40 1=3 

M0-6704S,M0-6714SJH 
M0-6716SJtl 
Jl:tJHi!S~ 

1 
(l) 

(1) 

1 

1 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH) 

*~!ll~fl~-f* ( S Hffl) 

~f-
14 ~ 

1 3 

2 

1 

4 

Co 
~f-

23 ~ 
22 

~F, ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N!_). ___________ D _ ~ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ !' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ ~ __ { _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 01 
7 

8 
9 

10 
ll 

12 
13 
14 
15 02 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

131-63456 
131-63803 
131-63902 
TA-0950806-RO 
SM-4040855-SP 
131-62557 
131-62565 
13Hi2573 
131-62805 
SS-7090610-SP 
131-62904 
131-63001 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
131-63159 
131-63167 
131-63175 
131-62805 
SS-7090610-SP 
131-62904 
131-63001 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-7110840-SP 

NOTE O'.:Hi:D 

SILICON TANK ASM. 
NEEDLE THREAD FELT 
NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TANK 
TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 
WASHER 3. 7X7Xl 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TANK 
TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
WASHER 3. 7X7Xl 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 

Ol .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S 

-24-

1\9-fHIY!J!J~ 1 

l\91'}7d} 1 
l\9'f'}7xJHitti 1 

1-:JltY 1 

fl\" t:Y 1 

l\9~{tt!JY?f(it-I\"-)!J~ 1 

l\9~1tt!Jt(it-l\"-)j1J"9 (I) 

l\9v1tt!JtCi-I\"-)!J~ (1) 

I\9Htt!Jt'Y"I (1) 

x~t71:}" 9/64-40 L=6 (l) 

I~~Y~Y!J (1) 

I~~Y~Y!JJ?! (l) 

fl\" t;~· 9/64-40 1=10 1 

t7"9"" j( t; 3. 7X7Xl 1 

l\9~1tt!JY9f({Y;r-)!J~ 1 

l\9~{tt!Jt({Y;r-)j1J"9 (l) 

l\9~1tt!Jt({Y;r-)!J~ (l) 

I\9~Ht!Jt'9"I (l) 

x~t7t:~· 9/64-40 L=6 (l) 

I~~Y~Y!J (l) 

I~~Y?!Y!J7:li (l) 

fl\" *'" 9/64-40 L=lO 1 

t'W "Jt 1: 3. 7X7Xl l 
x~t71:}" 11/64-40 1=7.8 

M0-6704S,M0-6714SJH 
M0-6716Sffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

ittni!~tiOOf* 

rtiA 25-i 
~-
~48 
~47 
~49 

~ .;;!:? 40 51 

39 45 

l44 
50 ~ 43 

~ 
46_J; 

~ 
~~59 

~/'f 61 

r ss 
60 

-25-

cS>-29 
®-30 

28~ 

' 17 

~--+--1, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _N(_! __ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ )I __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 132-30305 WORK >7:>t-A l 

2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASM ~~9~*"Y7"~111J"9 l 
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP h9~:ii"Y7"M (l) 

4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL 97!"-A:ii{-J!, (1) 

5 * SI-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 j.)l*}'' 15 L=4 (2) 
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ~· r:ii· YT .,. " ~· 1 (l) 

7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR t·::tY ( 2) 
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ;i;" '/7' 39 to ::;tY (2) 
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ~

0 Uo 'JT YI'J(}':~9) (l) 

lO 123-16006 PINION SPACER to::;t'J;(J\"-t- (l) 

ll 123-16105 CASING 1-}''JIJ' (1) 

12 400-16762 PUMP COVER ;J\" Y7" j}l\' - (1) 

13 SS-4112215-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=22 fJ\' *"" ll/64-40 L=22 (2) 
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 1:7*}'' 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3) 
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7° vY11-*Y (l) 

16 400-16763 PUMP NET ;!io Y7° 7'>. (1) 

17 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. 9~JI'J'>. 1 

18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR ~9:~9}'Yl!i'9 (l) 

19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT 9~J!t}IJ: (1) 

20 121-29805 FLOAT 9~J (1) 

21 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L-18 U';rJJ'lnt: J!, r 2 
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5X11Xl t7t' }J' * 6. 5Xl1Xl 2 
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM h9~1\'{T IJ". l 

24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE to ::-JJ,l\'17' 0.03 
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER :b- J-Y::'I}o 7{}~~ 1 

26 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW 1\0 11· v'J?":'I;W 2 
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT J.h::'II'Joftt:r l 

28 Sld-4050855-SP SCREW j-r.. 
0 

-*Y M5 L=8 1 

29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE ll"·fJW -Y 1 

30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET HJW -Y "
0 

:'I~'J l 

31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1\
0 
{T v'J1:'1*Y l 

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o7'h'lt::'lr Il/64-40 1 

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. 7-<Jl,'J.-it 11-· C'l"-) l 

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING 09'/I'J' 1 

35 SI.!-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 j-J\'3*7° M5X0.8 L=l6 l 

36 SQ-lll 0451- I.!Z CONNECTING SCREW ,..

0 17' v'J17*Y 2 
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~- T v'J1:'11Y l 

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER 1\0 {7' v )I 3 
39 131-44100 OILING PIN l\9h'7~to'J l 

40 131-44209 OIL FELT /\9h9J.l:OY7dJ. 1 
41 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X4. 5 L=3 J.)lt'J D=4X4. 5 L=3 l 

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 J.)IW 1 

43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN 9lJJ!,-l\o-h9~t·'J l 

44 131-43508 OIL FELT 9lJ~-l\o-~~9~toY7r~r l 

45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG 9lJ~-l\o-~~9~l:OY~)ItY l 
46 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L- 9.5 1:7*7° 3/16-28 L-9.5 l 

47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER 9lJJ!,-l\o-~~9~7IJ!,J.kt:r 1 

48 131-43706 OIL FELT 9lJ~-,..o-h9~7dr 1 

49 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 xJ!,1:7-*'' 3/32-56 L=3 1 

50 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW 
"

0 

17' v'/11-*Y 1 
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE 9:>t-Ar.,~71'Jofn'1'J.' 1 
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o71J1t::'lr II/64-40 I 
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,..

0 17' vY?"nY l 

54 236-30007 TUBE h-7' 0. 17 
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE TI91'Jr'9t'Y~~9~7r~r'h'1r' 1 
56 310-18005 SCREW j-r.. 0 -*Y 2 
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B l\91'JJ.'99'JI'JtoY~~9~7I~rB l 
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A l\91'JJ.'99'J'Jt"Y~~9~7I~J.A 1 
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER /\91'JJ.'9to'J~~9~7r~J.ttr 2 
60 310-18005 SCREW j-r..' -*Y 1 
61 132 29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER /\9~~9J.7rJ!,j.JlfJ:AJ\o-t- l 
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 1:' ::-~TI· {7' 0.29 
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1\

0 
17' v'J?":'I*Y 1 

64 SM-4060801-SE SCREW tr..· w 1 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SEMI -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

.&!l:~-T-7 Jvml-f* 

21 

20 

!-26 

1 9 

2 

13~ 

14-4 

?-i 8 
7 

l ___ _j_ __ ~--~ 

I 
8 \~__,b I 

:~:~ 
I 11~1 I -~ 

1 10---<i ., I r 16 

112.--J 9 I 17 
L: _________ _j 

~ ~ ~0 ___ N~ ____ ~A15T_ ~0: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ f _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ '1 __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ q_t~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

131-61005 
131-60908 
131-61153 

01 123-41954 
123-41905 
123-41806 

02 131-55759 
131-55601 
131-55700 
131-55502 
SS-5090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
131-55403 
131-56500 
131-55007 

02 123-41806 
02 SS-5110710-SP 
02 SK-2351600-SC 

111-55108 
111-55207 
119-59400 
D8204-555-DOO 
NS-6240630-SE 

01 SK-2351600-SC 
SK-3311500-SC 
SK-3513200-SC 
SS-6090630-TP 
WP-1002036-SE 
WS-1002560-KR 

NOTE (ff:lli:l) 

CASE SPONGE 
COOLING FAN CASE 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
CHUTE SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
NUT 9/64-40 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER 
HOLDING PLATE BOLT 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WOOD SCREW D=3 . 5 L= 16 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 
DRAWER STOPPER 
NUT 3/8-18 
WOOD SCREW D=3.5 1=16 
WOOD SCREW D=3 . 1 L= 15 

WOOD SCREW D-5. l L-32 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER lOX21X2 
SPRINGWASHER 10Xl8X2.5 

01 .... EXCEPT JE 
02 .... FOR JE 

-27-

}"-:;{j(j"';}" 

'1-7-}"-7. 

71t-.MH!W~ 

7-JI/7: }:z.-HMY 39):7~ 
Y.JIJ7: ':1.2-rc:w~· 3?) 

Y.IIJ7: }.2 ~ 

7-JI'J],." }.2-]>(:7~) 
Y.IIJ7: }.2- ~:7· f 
"1-1')7: }.2-~?J: 
}.x-J.)IJJ: 

~1~':1· 9/64-40 L 6 
U1t:7f'~ 9/64-40 
;ii"')}';J" J. 

;~;· i)}';J" J."J.J\" -t­
?H~;j( Jl,~ 

7-1''17." Y:I ~ 

~'j~y· 11/64-40 L=7 
Vi17H:W 
t~·y 

t~}j;tJ: 

7 7" !if OWY 3'7) 
t~}"J.~~)\'­

ll:ril:7:h>'~ 

'l'iJ7f::7*Y 
'l'~:7t':l" D=3.1 L=l5 
'l'~:7~Y D-5. 1 L-32 
t7:W 9/64-40 6=6 
t'iJ' itt 
1\'~t·»· t 10Xl8X2.5 

1 
l 
l 
l 

(l) 
. (l) 

1 
(l) 

(l) 

(I) 

(3) 
(3) 

4 

4 

4 
l 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

l 
4 

3 
6 

4 
5 
4 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

~tts:t.:r- / Jv~~ 

i 5 

26 

19 -r---4 

~---L---+--1 
I 20\~~ I 
I~ I 

I 23~_: 
I 1'-
122-4 ~ I T 
1 24__1 21 I 

3 

~--------_j 

~F ~ f!O- - _NQ'I}': - - - -p ~T- N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;_ § -c- ~ _I -P_ I - - q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - - Q_!- ~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
[[ 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

131-61005 
131-60908 

02 SS-5110710-SP 
02 SK-2351600-SC 
01 131-55858 

131-56203 
131-56302 
131-55908 
131-56005 
131-56104 
SS-6090420 SP 
ST-6030821-0A 
ST-6030821-0A 
WP-0370316-SD 
119-59558 
131 55403 
131-55106 
131-55205 

02 131-55759 
131-55601 
131-55700 
131-55502 
SS-5090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 

02 123-41806 
131 61153 
131-55304 
SM-9082513-CF 
NM-6080600-SII 
WP-0850002-SC 
sK-3513200-SC 
111-55108 
111-55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311500-SC 
WS -1002560 KR 
SS-6090630-TP 

01 SS-5110710-SP 
WP-1002036-SE 
NS-6240630-SE 

NOTE CI.Ual 

CASE SPONGE 
COOLING FAN CASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 5 L= 16 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WAS IE cuu IE 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CHUTE INLET SPRING 
CHUTE INLET RUBBER 
SCREW 9/64 40 L 4. o 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
WASHER 3 • 7 X8XO • 3 
TABLE ASI!. 
DUST PROOF RUBBER 
HOLD! NG PLATE BOLT C 
HOLD! NG PLATE BOLT D 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
CHUTE SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE AS!!. 
FRAIIE HOLDING PLATE COUPLING 
SCREW 1!8 L=2 5 
NUT 118 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
WOOD sCREW D=5. 1 L 32 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER IOX18X2. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER I OX21X2 
NUT 3/8-18 

01. ... EXCEPT JE 
02 .... FOR JE 

-28-

7-AA;l;' ':!'' 
'J-1-7-7. 
r7At}' 11/64-40 L=7 
'1!1!17Ht}' 
~l1A''"-rCt'':lf':ll7~ 
~lJA'J2 ~(t'YfY) 

f. I? A' '"-HI' f 
}2-r?' fvl\'-

'2-r?' r"· * 
'.I-H''" f:J' A 
b*}' 9/64 40 L 4 
~?t'':l*}' D=3-24 L=8 
l!n' ':It}' D=3-24 L=8 

t7t' :IJ' * 3. 7X8X0.3 
'i-T J!, (t'Yf':l) :n 
li' ij;y:l' A 
971~;!<· J!,HCl 
?WI:I<'J!,l-(D) 
J.!JA' 7.1-H 7~) 
-;.;n: '"-r?' f 
Y.Jii'x h FI/:J: 
,2-rH:t 
r7A~7· 9/64-40 L=6 
o:Y:Q?:h'r 9/64-40 
Y.l'l"J.' h-r 
7C XWfM~ 
7~-MH~}'lf 7 
n:Y:Q?Yt;~<·n,r M8 L=25 

n:Y:Q:?'t'r 1!8 n" 
t7t' :Q' * 8.5X18Xl.6 
'I!H:!itY D 5.1 L-32 
t!(J!'} 
t!t!l'} 'f't:t 

t!tJ!' ':~r'"" -
'IH:?''i-'' D=3.1 L=15 
"·~t·j·* IoX18X2.5 
t'n'· 9/64-40 L=6 
r7:x*" 11/64-40 L=7 
t7t' :Q' * 
n,:Q:?'t'r 

JEI±M<< 
JE}jj 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(I) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(!) 

I 
4 
2 
2 
I 

(1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(3) 
(3) 

1 
I 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
I 
2 
1 
6 
4 
5 
2 

12 
12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z · T) 

JJ1ill00f* (Z · T) 

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ fiOTE ____ rA]{1 ~o_. __________ I! J: _ s_ ~ _R _I_ r_r_ ! .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ '~- _ _ 1 ________ 911 __ 

1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T~t!/?',.::1" 9 1 
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Tft!/},.J·t; (1) 

3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL 1\,. ;r· "' (1) 

4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT I\• ?f• Jl, 'HI~ (l) 

5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7'H?I f39t.1TI• 'J (l) 

6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1 ?I ~· 'l9'J (2) 
7 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1?1 7' ,.,.)'1. (2) 
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,. ?~· Jl,Y 'J (1) 

9 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 o:1M71r Ms 1 }'.J. (2) 

10 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT .y-· 7r *no:17J!I';J;· "'~ (2) 
11 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 t7t•:IJ•* 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
12 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 t· n· .t13fl1t:b'Jili. 11 r (2) 
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T3rt'J11J•t;(3ftA?I-13f) l 

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Ht:7'J1J·t; (l) 

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL A\. ?~· "' (1) 

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ,. ?~·"' 1tr (l) 

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1?1 f39t.'J'f\' 'J (1) 

18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1 ?I }'. '!91 (2) 

19 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1 ?I 7' 'j~'J. (2) 
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD A\. ?~· J!, ~· 'J (l) 
21 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 11171'1711- MB 1}'1. (2) 
22 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t· n· .tnn'J:IJ'J;J;· 111- (2) 
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 t7t':b'.t 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT l\1.6 L=l2 ,. jt *"2r11t1J'J;j( ]J,j. (2) 
25 B7114-012-0AO MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. J; 'J'r1;li' - .,.2f. 7 'J~ 1 

26 lll-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z 2ft'! 'r13' >'; (B) l 

27 B815l-77l-OAO PEDAL ASM. ZH?.:!- A.' ?!. l1 'J~ 1 

28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 111:b'J;J;• Jlir M8 L=20 (2) 
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 Tl".tf'i".t 8.6Xl5Xl.4 (2) 
30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7Xl8X1.6 t7t'1J'.t 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (4) 
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1~ }'•'J>'J'r (2) 
32 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 U'JM:T1!- M8 (2) 
33 D8ll3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING n1~ 7' 1~:1. (2) 
34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 1117J;l;li' Jl,~ M6 1=12 (2) 
35 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2Xll .4Xl. 2 ~·.tt·n·* 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (2) 

36 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7Xl3Xl t7f':b'.t 6.7Xl3Xl (2) 
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1~ :r::~r;t,. 1~ (l) 

38 112-46501 PEDAL A\. ?I' Jl, (1) 

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT A,. ?~· )~'l1~ (1) 

40 B8153-77l-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD A,. ?~· Jt.}'' 'J (l) 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 

1 6 

I ' 29J 
I 2s_j 
' 

I 
' / 
~-

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _-~GTE- ___ ~~ ~o_. __________ I! ~_s_ LR_I_ ~ _T_! .9_N ____________ t __ ! __ -;. __ :f ________ gty_ _ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 
8 

9 

10 
ll 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

131-67556 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
Nl\1-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 
THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L=l6 
SCREW M5 L= 14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4XO . 7 1= 1 0 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SCREW M4 1= 12 
SCREW M4 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 

-32-

1'Ht7Y!7f0'~) 

1~~7iJ7' (j~) 

1'J-M')7' 
1'H7;J;' 9~/.717'1' 
1'Ht7ili' ');Ji:J' J' A 
1H7lli'!7(!7I) 
1H!7ili'fJ'j3f'7 
1~~71~TIN 

1l-~71}7Y71(5'9)9'1 

1H71~ TJ71'1J7' 
1r~71~YY71iJ:r·~·1 

1r~:rJli· ?CY~) 

-nx~7H' J. 
1r"H1lli'iJ 
1r"3-r?1t'7'1'1~3Y 

-j'p)'fl)1'!J"'7 

t7J*~· M6 L=l5 
fi\' Jt5'' M5 1=14 
1117J'l:T1r M5 
fi\'Jt5'' M4X0.7 L=lO 
1117J'J71r M4X0.7 2Y~ 
fi\' JtY M4 1=12 
fi\'Jt~· M4X0.7 1=20 
11,.:1l'J:Tn M4XO. 7 25'~ 
t7'!1"' '}t t 
ll't'!I"':IJ't l6.4X26.6X3.2 
11,.h'J:T1l- Ml6Xl.5 15'~ 

o"h'~r"r M5 
!l'*t'7J't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

1 
(2) 

(2) 

(4) 
(l) 

(l) 

(l) 

(l) 

(1) 

(l) 

(1) 

(1) 

( 4) 

( 4) 

(4) 

( 4) 

(4) 

(2) 

(2) 

(2) 

(2) 

(l) 

(l) 

(2) 

(2) 

(l) 

(1) 

( 4) 

(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6704S,M0-6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

*li~ ~if ~.f*(MO- 6704S,MO-6714 ~i!Utl)(Jm~) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 6 

I 
I 

I 1 7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~30 

I ' "25 
I 
' 

I 

L ____________________________________________ _ 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~O'fE- ___ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R_ I_ !_' _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ JI __ f_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1HI7Y9fU~) 1 
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1Hl7~6'' (f31)) :7~ (2) 
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1'Hl797' 'Y"-:TIB (l) 

4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 11-~797' f39 (2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1'r~7ili' .;~-;.'bt'r (4) 

6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1Hl7ili'9iliJ'J' A (1) 

7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER ·H~7ili' ')(>;I) (1) 

8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1'Hl7lli'9"J'f'j (l) 

9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1J-;t71r Tl71 (l) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER 1l-~71l-7Yf1(~~)~·1 (l) 

ll 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1'HI7·1'r 7'17197' (l) 

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1J-;t71r7Yt1iJ:r·~·1 (1) 

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1~~7ili'?(~~) (1) 

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~"lf7H' )t ( 4) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ·fr"lf9t;ii•., (4) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~"l~l)t-lf'7'J'1~3Y (4) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ·fr"lf'}1"9'' 7 ( 4) 
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A -n~:r.;7· -y--y-xA (l) 

19 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t7J*Y M6 L= 15 (4) 
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 t~'.: Jt~· M5 L=l4 (2) 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 111'JJ:77:1~ M5 (2) 
22 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO t~'J*~· M4X0.7 L=lO (2) 
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 111'JJ7f:1~ M4X0.7 2}2 (2) 
24 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=l2 t~· :I'*}' M4 L=l2 (l) 

25 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 f~'J*}' M4X0.7 L=20 (l) 

26 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 111b7t1r M4X0.7 2}2 (2) 
27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t:w 7r * (2) 
28 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·*.y-•jJ•* l6.4X26.6X3.2 (l) 
29 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 11:1'b:771~ Ml6Xl.5 1}2 (l) 

30 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n:17J:77' r M5 (4) 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*.Y.'b·* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (4) 

32 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 ~~t'l'*}' D=3.8 L=20 (2) 
33 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 t~· :I*}' M6 1=12 (2) 

34 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 n1b:77:1r M6 1 }2 (2) 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6716S) 

/ 

( 

-35-

1 6 

1 7 

I 
I 
I 
I . 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _-~DIE- ___ PA¥r ~o.: __________ I! ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ p _r_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ L _'~- __ 1_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

131-67655 
229-30556 
131-68356 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
131-68307 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 
THREAD STANDING ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 
THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW l\16 L=16 
SCREW l\15 L= 14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO 
NUT M4X0.7 
SCREW l\14 L= 12 
SCREW l\14 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
NUT l\15 
SPRING WASHER 
THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 

-36-

1HI7>'9f(:7~) 

1~;t;-9;-· u~) 

1~;t,_.,,.. (f3.,) :n 
1~;t797'' 

1Ht7:ii' ry~').j}j'J" 
1~;tj'Ji;'l)ll;J'J' A 
{~;tj'Ji;'l)(')I) 

1~;tj'JI;' iJ•Pt 7 
1Ht71'~ 7'.171 
1~;t7'1~JY71(J;t);t'1 

1HtJ'1~ 7YN97' 
1~;t71~7Y7197';t'{ 

1HI7lli't;(5';t) 
1~'Y'\'7vV-;. 

1~ '?'\'t;!nl;' t; 
1~"l'\'91!1"'7'J~5'3Y 

1~'?'\'91!1"'7 

t7:J~)'" M6 L= 15 
fl\' :J~Y l\15 L=l4 
tl17J'Jf1~ l\15 
fJ\':J~~· M4X0.7 L=lO 
tl1h'Jf1~ M4X0.7 2~~ 
fl\' J~)'' l\14 1=12 
fi\'J~J' l\14X0.7 1=20 
t11h'J71~ l\14X0.7 2)'~ 

t'W 'JJ' ~ 
~·~f''JJ'~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 
01'JJ'Jf1~ l\116Xl.5 1)'2 

tl1'JJ7f1} l\15 
~·~f'j;'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

l 
(1) 

(l) 

(l) 

(4) 
(1) 

(l) 

(1) 

(l) 

(l) 

(1) 

(l) 

(l) 

(5) 

(5) 

(5) 

( 5) 

(4) 

(2) 

(2) 

(2) 

(2) 

(l) 

(l) 

(2) 

(2) 

(l) 

(l) 

(5) 

(5) 

(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

*:tl:~il~f*(M0-67168 Wlltl?i)(~dl.) 

I 
I / 

~-

-37-

1 4 

1 5 

C)--16 
8-·7 

r-20 
•rr~s 

I . 
) 

( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O}'E- ___ rAl'r ~0_. __________ ]! ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ L _-;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1H7Y9f(?~) 1 
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1~!i1fJ7' (f3fJ)j~ (2) 
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {r:$!7'77'"Y"-I}"IB (1) 

4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1r:$!rfJr' f:1fJ (2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-:$!7;1;' fJ~i•b7'r (6) 
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1~:t;:;J;· t;;J;::r J' A (1) 

7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1r:$!r;J;'?CfJI) (1) 

8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1'r:t7ili'?'~·:r (l) 

9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1r:$!71r7YN (l) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 1~:$!71~7Y71(~!i):$!'1 (l) 

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1Hl71r YYNfJ:r· (l) 

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1r:tr1r7Y71fJr':$!'1 (l) 

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1~!'t7lli' ?0:$!) (1) 

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'i'~7H' i< (5) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1r'i'~fJ'f;J;'? (5) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~'i'~fJH'7j~~3Y ( 5) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r'i'~'77:~r 7 ( 5) 
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1r!i7'77'"Y"-l}IA (l) 

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1Hl7?7' A'!~ (l) 

20 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t7J:?:~· M6 L= 15 (6) 
21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 7"-' JtY M5 L=l4 (2) 
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o-,71j71r M5 (2) 
23 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= l 0 7"-' J:?:~· M4X0.7 L=lO (2) 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 1117Jjf1r M4X0.7 2~2 (2) 
25 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 7"-' J:?:~· M4 L=l2 (1) 

26 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 7"-' J:?:~· M4XO. 7 L=20 (l) 

27 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 U17Jjf1r M4X0.7 2J2 (2) 
28 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7-IJ' 71':?: (2) 
29 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·:?:t'71':?: 16.4X26.6X3.2 (l) 

30 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 11'7177'~ Ml6Xl.5 lY2 (l) 

31 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n'7177:1r M5 (5) 
32 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·H':b':?: 5.1X9.2Xl.3 ( 5) 
33 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 1=20 'i'~tj:?:y' D=3.8 L=20 (2) 
34 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 7"-' J:?:Y' M6 L=l2 (2) 

35 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 11:171jf1~ 111:6 1J.1 (2) 

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 11-:$!7'77' A (1) 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

~JJtlr±::>cm5&bm!~ 

3 

27 

-39-

~11 

~6 ·64 
7 

20 

~ 

( 
4 

32
31

~~39 
~ ~40 

33 . I 
34~ . 0 

..J__...-41 
35 ~ 

44 36A 1~42 
~ 37~~43 
38~ 

L ___________ _j 

~-----------..... ....... 

60 58~ ',,:~1~~' 
~ .............. ] 

I 

A! 
I 

62 ~ : I~ I 
L __________________ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!OTE ____ rA¥r ~o_, __________ ~ ~_s_ ~ _R_ I_ r _r_ ~ .9 _N.. ___________ t __ ~ __ )I __ f ________ 9t.r __ 

l 01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 ~li:W l/8-44 1=3. 2 1 
2 02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW l/8-44 1=3.2 ~)!*~· l/8-44 L=3. 2 2 
3 B9ll2-804-000 SPANNER 1\9 ~)1*5'' 7.1\' 7 1 
4 *05 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER ::}' ~i]jJ';P,-1\'- 1 
5 ll5-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM iJIJP.-1\'WW 1 
6 Ol 118-98103 PRESSER FOOt AUXILIARY PLATE )f'JI)Ji~· ::1131 
1 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM }:liP,-I\'-}}' i;'j' 
8 03 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER i]l)P,-1\' 
9 04 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER i;l)P,-1\' 

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER }~P,-1\' 

ll Ol ss-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 t~~.·:w 1/8-44 L-6 I 
12 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t7*J" l/8-44 L=4 l 
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE f3.f}Ji] 5'~)17. l 
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE t7~:Y'l' 5'~)17. l 

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE }~)17. l 
Hi 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. i\' 3i' !I! (?~) 1 
17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=l2 D:11J'l'i);' P,} M6 L=l2 (2) 
18 119-65704 PEDAL "·~·"' (l) 

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR "'~'P.HiiJ'i' (2) 
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7.7' 9'1?" t• 'I 2X6 l 
21 05 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. j.Jij: 'H:1J' iJ l 
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. Y.J'J'1 'l'~ (l) 

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING '/.}~'1 11.'/";'IT ?IYJ. (l) 

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 171\' * (l) 

25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER i<77.~iJ7 (l) 

26 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW FhY (I) 

27 05 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER Y.J'J."11JI\'- l 
28 01 Bl539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE Jl"ti J711~ l 
29 01 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3. 5 t7~Y 3/32-56 L=3. 5 1 

. 30 04 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT.,(FINGER GUARD). Jl"ti?'?/J'i](J.t'iJ' -~·:1~) l 
3( 118-'/2009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE )flfibY (1) 

32 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7W 9/64-40 L=6 (l) 

33 Bl530-804-000 STOPPER Jl"1I 7.~:11''- (l) 

34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t7~'b' * 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 

35 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 1Jiit7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 

36 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 1.9 b:tY 3/32 56 L-l. 9 (I) 

37 Bl5ll-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT h7hWll (l) 

38 Bl507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT )j"fi (l) 

39 SS-7080520-SP SCREW l/8-44 1=4. 9 1JI,t'Jt}' l/8-44 L=4.9 (l) 

40 BI508-804-00B SPRING Jl"ti }9?/'JI\' ~ (1) 

41 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE 1F ;."· 93!"1' (l) 
42 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 t7~Y' (l) 

43 Bl5l0-814-000 CURL GUARD iJ-Wll (l) 

44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD J.t' b' -V (1) 

45 Ol 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT iJIJ)!i<HI 1 
46 01 1!8 45807 OPPER KNIF'E i)l))l~ l 
47 01 SS-9111610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l6 DYb'l'*' P,~ ll/64-40 L=l6 1 
48 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT iJ'l:>t7.1ti l 
49 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE i]l))!i. l 
50 05 SS-9ll2310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 DY'h'l'*' P.~ ll/64-40 L=23 l 
51 05 115 65504 OPPER KNIF'E PRESSER PLATE ij'J)Ii()j''JL l 
52 115-65702 WASHER ')IJ:>t7.U:t t· n· ~ l 
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER i]l))!7.hl\'- 1 
54 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t~·~y· 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
55 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 fll.'*'' 3/32-56 L=2.5 l 
56 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. ~'l~nt1J'-1'19~·)1~~(SY-1) l 
57 * 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM 7'1~Dt1f'-1'19~';>('l'~ l 
58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE J'l'l'D711"-1'79~')!~9:171~ (l) 
59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER 7'1'l'Dt1t" -7.}11\'- (l) 
60 SS-5120810-SP SCREW I\'1W ~"!' (I) 
61 ss-9I5454o sr SCREW 15/64-28 L 45 uy»?*'XF 15/64 28 L-45 (1) 
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR 7Y'l'DH,.H~b7- (l) 
63 * 400-36778 V BELT SLIDER "' P.P71~·- l 
64 *04 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE Jl"ti*Y'31~ l 

NOTE OHC.) 01 .... FOR M0-6704S M0-6704Sffl 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S M0-6714S,M0-6716SJ§ 
03 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6716S M0-6704S,M0-6716S!§ 
04 .... FOR M0-6714S M0-6714Sffl 
05 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716S!§ 

-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

1-I~£00~ 
/~----------------------------------~ 

1 // 2 1 , I 
I / I I .. I 

//v © 1 1 """""' 0) ©: ...... ~ I 
1 

( I 

I ts 3 
o I 

I ~ I 
I 1 o I 
I 1 I 

I ~ 9 /= I 
I I 
I 5 I 

: c > [I Ji#¥¥) : 
I I 
I 6 I 

\ I! ~ &¥¥) ~ 
L------------------------------------------~ 

1 2 

I 

1 3 

I i-16 1 1 
i 5 

~- _NQ __ ~~ ___ !'~! 1'1~· __________ p _ E_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ _!i ____________ 1: __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ J ________ S\t_Y __ 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

131-60858 
131-60007 
131-60205 
229-32800 
229-33105 
123-47308 
131-60106 
131-60304 
131-60403 
122-88403 
131-60601 
229-33006 
229-33303 
MDC-270Bll04 
MML-018900CA 
131-42500 

ACCESSORIE BAGASM. 
RING SPANNER 
PIN SPANNER 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
SPANNER (5X6) 
S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
TWEEZERS 
FUNNEL 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 
VINYL COVER 
NEEDLE DCX27 #ll-4EA. 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 
CARTRIDGE FILTER 

-41-

7'J. ~tYJ\. 1'r (:7~) 

J.jt t.vYf(7X7) 
~.:rlf:799i• t• J'i(TI. f 
7'J. ~tYJ\. '1~· 

~· 711\. -(fJ.ry) 

~· 711\. -(~39) 
i(f\" 7(5X6) 
s :It lj:JJt ~· 

:79'9 
t• Yb~ 
y 3-J· 

v 71". -or 1) 
~97' t• :::.-71'}1!1·­
!19 DCX27 #11-4 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 

1 
(l) 

(l) 

(1) 

(1) 

(l) 

(l) 

(2) 

(l) 

(l) 

l 

l 
l 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!'M¥!ilJ:AJ-. 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ltiimu, ~i3Rev. No. ~:&~:::~m<t.:~~~. 
ml5'oQ)li~l1bi!J~'~f(1)Ji{Hd:, ~~Jnt;nt::~ltt>, :::l±Jtt~ :tt. 

29355401 

No . 1 3 2 9 -lo 3J· · ·Rev . No . 

*A:Added partsi~I~/D:Obsoleted partsmii~/E:Erratumni 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. "' I * No. ~ N o . "' I QQ QQ 

A 03 6 48 400-35711 

D 02 1 8 28 SS-7080520-SP A 03 1 8 28 SS-4080620-TP 

A 03 1 8 34 400-30533 

I) 02 26 4 122-56103 A 03 26 4 133-43009 

I) 02 26 5 SS-8110410-TP A 03 26 5 SM-8050412-TP 

I) 02 40 4 119-96907 

A 03 40 4 121-20713 

A 03 40 57 400-11755 

A 03 40 63 400-36778 

A 03 40 64 400-30533 

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE JfF PART NO PAGE REF 

.11'111' !'[ NO .11'111' W NO .11'111' .1111 1'l NO 

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SI-4040655-SP 2 31 SS-2090520-SL 2 4 
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 SS-2110910-SL 22 4 
B1211-804-000 6 16 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 SS-3090610-SP 2 6 
Bl211-804-000 6 18 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-3090610-SP 14 32 
Bl212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS-3090610-SP 14 51 
Bl215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-4060310-SP 40 54 
131507-804-COO 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 SS-4060310-SP 40 55 
Bl507-814-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-4080620-TP 12 2 
Bl507-814-00P 40 38 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 SS-4080620-TP 15 36 
Bl508-804-00B 18 14 NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4080620-TP 18 28 
Bl508-804-00B 18 29 NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 SS-4080620-TP 40 11 
Bl508-804-00B 40 40 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 24 5 SS-4090415-SP 20 45 
Bl509-804-COO 18 15 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4041001-SC 32 20 SS-4090415-SP 20 46 
Bl509-814-00P 18 30 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 SS-4090415-SP 20 47 
Bl510-814-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 SS-4090415-SP 20 48 
Bl510-814-000 18 32 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-404100 1-SC 38 23 SS-4090515-SP 12 27 
Bl510-814-000 40 43 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 SS-4090615-SP 14 49 
Bl5ll-814-000 18 11 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 Sl\1-4041055-SP 12 60 SS-4091015-SP 2 14 
Bl511-814-000 18 26 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 SS-4091015-SP 24 13 
Bl511-814-000 40 37 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 Sl\1-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4091015-SP 24 22 
Bl513-816-000 18 39 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4110515-SP 8 33 
Bl514-816-000 18 45 NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 SS-4110515-SP 20 49 
B1530-804-000 18 7 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 SS-4110615-SP 20 30 
B1530-804-000 18 22 NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 SS-4112215-SP 26 13 
Bl530-804-000 40 33 NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 SS-4120615-SP 2 12 
131539-804-000 40 28 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 SS-4151215-SP 4 18 
Bl620-804-000 10 43 NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 SS-5080212-TP 6 3 
B2119-816-AOO 15 27 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 SS-5090610-SP 27 11 
B2119-816-BOO 15 28 NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 SS-5090610-SP 28 23 
B2119-816-COO 15 29 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-5110710-SP 4 31 
B2119-816-DOO 15 30 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 SS-5110710-SP 27 17 
B2119-816-EOO 15 31 NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-5110710-SP 28 3 
B2202-816-000 20 39 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-SP 12 25 SS-5110710-SP 28 38 
B2519-804-000 40 8 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 SS-5120810-SP 40 60 
B2519-814-000 40 9 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4051405-SE 34 20 SS-5150510-SP 20 50 
B2521-804-000 40 10 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 SS-6060210-SP 18 10 
B3534-352-000 26 7 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-6060210-SP 18 25 
B7114-012-0AO 30 25 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 SS-6060210-SP 40 36 
B8151-771-0AO 30 27 SM-4060801-SE 26 64 SS-6060340-SP 18 44 
B8152-771-000 30 39 PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 SS-6060410-TP 40 29 
B8153-771-000 30 8 PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 SS-6060440-TP 14 18 
B8153-771-000 30 20 PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 SS-6060440-TP 18 16 
B8153-771-000 30 40 PS-0300062-KH 14 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 SS-6060440-TP 18 31 
B9112-804-000 40 3 PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6060440-TP 40 42 

SM-6051202-TP 15 14 SS-6080320-SP 10 15 
CM-3002000-Al 4 17 RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SM-6061200-SP 14 23 SS-6080340-SP 12 55 
Cl\1-3002000-01 2 40 RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 SS-6080340-SP 16 17 
Cl\1-3002001-Bl 4 36 RE-0500000-KO 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 R4200-J6E-DOO 22 1 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 SS-6080410-SP 40 12 
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 R4305-J6E-EOO 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6080720-SP 8 23 
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 R4508-J6E-DOO 22 3 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-6081210-TP 6 42 
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 SM-6061402-TP 10 6 SS-6090420-SP 28 11 
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 SS-6090620-TP 12 8 
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 Sld-6061610-SC 32 17 SS-6090620-TP 14 65 
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 SS-6090620-TP 15 37 
CS-1111019-SH 23 22 SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 SS-6090630-TP 14 12 

SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090630-TP 27 27 
D8113-555-BOO 30 7 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 SS-6090630-TP 28 37 
D8113-555-BOO 30 19 SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090670-TP 8 37 
D8113-555-BOO 30 33 SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 SS-6090670-TP 18 6 
D8204-555-DOO 27 22 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 SS-6090670-TP 18 21 
D8204-555-DOO 28 34 SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8050412-TP 26 5 SS-6090670-TP 18 36 

SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6090670-TP 40 32 
EA-9500B01-00 8 18 SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6090810-SP 26 14 

SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-61!0610-TP 22 6 
GPF-06060000 30 3 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6110610-TP 22 17 
GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 SS-6110710-TP 15 35 
GPF-06070000 30 4 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 SS-6110710-TP 15 38 
GPF-06070000 30 16 SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6110710-TP 16 5 
GPF-06080000 30 5 SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS-6111040-SP 23 8 
GPF-06080000 30 17 SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-6111440-SP 2 47 

SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 SS-6111610-SP 23 10 
MDC-270Bl100 8 53 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150441-SD 26 50 SS-6121020-SP 16 40 
MDC-270Bl100 8 66 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 SS-6121020-SP 26 46 
MDC-270Bll04 41 14 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 SS-6121220-TP 10 3 
MML-018900CA 41 15 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 SS-1060610-SP 12 20 SS-6151440-SP 22 34 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PAIIT NO ~GE REF PAIIT NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAIIT NO PAGE REF 

~-
NO .ll.=l& $! NO 

~-
$! NO .ll.=li ]:{.. NO 

SS-6661110-SP 12 46 SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 40 51 121-56907 18 48 
SS-7060310-SP 12 12 SS-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 40 52 121-60008 40 41 
SS-7060310-SP 26 49 SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 121-62202 18 41 
SS-7060510-SP 18 3 SS-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 121-64802 18 37 
SS-7060510-SP 22 43 SS-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-67409 18 40 
SS-7060610-SP 14 54 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 ll8-06304 22 12 121-67508 18 43 
SS-7060610-SP 18 9 ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-40303 26 8 121-67607 18 42 
SS-7060610-SP 18 24 118-45500 40 48 121-67706 18 46 
SS-7060610-SP 40 35 TA-0400301-MO 26 41 118-45807 40 46 121-67805 18 38 
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 TA-0800504-RO 12 53 118-45906 40 49 121-76004 14 15 
SS-7080520-SP 40 39 TA-0950806-RO 24 4 118-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 41 
SS-7090510-SP 22 42 TA-1030402-RO 10 7 118-46805 22 28 122-53829 18 1 
SS-7090530-SP 2 20 TA-1871602-RO 4 41 118-46805 22 33 122-56905 8 63 
SS-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-2050416-RO 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-57002 8 64 
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 TA-2050805-RO 4 42 118-48405 40 53 122-88403 41 10 
SS-7090610-SP 24 10 118-72009 18 5 122-88700 16 33 
SS-7090610-SP 24 19 WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-72009 18 20 122-88908 22 7 
SS-7090611-SL 4 34 WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-72009 40 31 123-15909 26 3 
SS-7090710-SP 22 25 WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-76166 18 4 123-16006 26 10 
SS-7090850-SP 14 26 WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-76869 18 19 123-16105 26 11 
SS-7091410-SP 2 33 WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-88104 14 14 123-17004 26 9 
SS-7110510-SP 2 27 WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-90001 14 1 123-40303 14 31 
SS-7110510-SP 16 14 WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-90100 22 37 123-40402 14 33 
SS-7110710-SL 20 29 WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-90308 22 38 123-40501 14 48 
SS-7110710-SP 2 29 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-98103 40 6 123-40600 14 25 
SS-7110720-SP 22 13 WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-18109 26 6 123-40709 14 27 
SS-7110720-TP 15 39 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 119-49104 40 27 123-40808 14 50 
SS-7110840-SP 6 45 WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-49807 12 65 123-40907 14 35 
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-59400 27 21 123-41806 27 6 
SS-7110840-SP 14 34 WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-59558 28 15 123-41806 27 16 
SS-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-60655 30 1 123-41806 28 25 
SS-7110840-SP 16 28 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-60754 30 13 123-41905 27 5 
SS-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-64509 40 14 123-41954 27 4 
SS-7110840-SP 24 24 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-65704 40 18 123-42101 2 11 
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-65753 40 16 123-47167 22 9 
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-65803 40 19 123-47266 22 10 
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-92005 40 15 123-47308 41 6 
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-99307 14 13 131-00805 2 Hi 
SS-7111410-TP 16 29 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120-15301 22 39 131-00904 2 15 
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 120-15400 22 40 131-01001 2 21 
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-02208 22 16 131-01209 2 18 
SS-711181 0-TP 6 31 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02810 22 23 131-01308 2 30 
SS-7111810-TP 6 35 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-02950 22 31 131-01407 2 19 
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0510002-KN 34 31 121-03107 22 29 131-01506 2 25 
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03305 2 28 131-01605 2 26 
SS-7150740-SP 16 45 WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-03701 22 18 131-01803 2 32 
SS-7151120-SP 22 30 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-04550 40 22 131-01902 2 36 
SS-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-05458 40 21 131-02058 2 35 
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-09153 6 28 131-02207 2 45 
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16604 10 18 131-02405 2 3 
SS-8080322-TP 40 l WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-16703 10 19 131-02504 4 20 
SS-8080322-TP 40 2 WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-16802 10 20 131-02553 4 19 
SS-8090530-TP 8 57 WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-16901 10 21 131-02603 4 23 
SS-8090530-TP 8 59 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-17008 10 22 131-02702 22 46 
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-18204 12 10 131-02900 4 38 
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-18303 12 9 131-03650 2 34 
SS-8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20150 6 38 131-03809 2 13 
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0640312-KO 20 43 121-20705 15 11 131-03908 4 24 
SS-811 041 0-TP 20 17 WZ-0850302-KO 4 30 121-20713 40 4 131-04005 2 1 
SS-8110520-TP 16 30 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-21612 15 34 131-04104 2 51 
SS-8151150-TP 6 5 121-22362 6 30 131-04203 2 2 
SS-8660330-SP 12 32 107-53309 4 39 121-23360 6 34 131-04302 2 44 
SS-8660330-SP 23 23 111-51065 30 26 121-23659 14 24 131-04500 4 10 
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51909 30 31 121-23709 40 7 131-04807 4 29 
SS-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55108 27 19 121-29805 26 20 131-04906 6 20 SS-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 28 32 121-29904 26 18 131-07602 6 4 
SS-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-07701 6 10 SS-9090610-TP 14 42 111-55207 28 33 121-32619 22 15 131-07800 6 6 
SS-9090823-TP 23 19 111-57567 30 2 121.:.32700 22 20 131-08006 6 23 SS-9111010-SP 12 3 111-59001 30 6 121-32809 22 26 131-08105 6 24 SS-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-08204 6 25 SS-9111050-SP 12 51 111-59365 30 14 121-33005 22 27 131-08303 6 27 SS-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 22 22 131-08402 6 8 SS-9112310-SP 40 50 112-46600 30 37 121-33211 22 11 131-08501 6 9 SS-9151210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 23 121-52468 40 30 131-10002 8 15 SS-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 5 121-53763 18 35 131-10101 8 5 

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.l'l.=lil' :il NO .l'l.=lil' NO .1'1.~ NO .l'l.=lil' J{ NO 

131-10200 8 22 131-22809 12 24 131-42955 26 33 131-67853 38 1 
131-10259 8 21 131-23302 12 39 131-43300 26 29 131-67903 32 8 
131-10507 8 2 131-23302 16 44 131-43417 26 43 131-67903 34 9 
131-10556 8 1 131-25901 15 13 131-43508 26 44 131-67903 36 9 
131-10606 8 4 131-25950 15 12 131-43607 26 47 131-67903 38 9 
131-10705 8 24 131-26008 15 4 131-43706 26 48 131-68000 32 9 
131-10804 8 25 131-26354 15 9 131-43805 26 27 131-68000 34 10 
131-10903 8 26 131-26503 15 19 131-44001 26 30 131-68000 36 10 
131-11000 8 27 131-26602 15 20 131-44100 26 39 131-68000 38 lO 
131-11109 8 31 131-26701 15 21 131-44209 26 40 131-68109 32 10 
131-11208 8 34 131-26800 15 22 131-47301 23 9 131-68109 34 11 
131-11307 8 35 131-26909 15 3 131-47400 23 7 131-68109 36 11 
131-11406 8 36 131-27006 15 17 131-47509 23 2 131-68109 38 11 
131-11505 8 38 131-27105 15 18 131-47558 23 1 131-68208 32 11 
131-11604 8 39 131-27204 15 23 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12 
131-11703 8 40 131-27303 15 24 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12 
131-15001 16 1 131-27402 15 25 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12 
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 15 26 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31 
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 15 16 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 36 3 
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 l31-5Hl06 23 6 131-68406 34 18 
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18 
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 34 3 
131-15753 16 9 131-28509 20 34 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3 
131-15803 16 10 131-28608 20 35 131-55007 27 15 131-68802 34 4 
131-15902 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4 
131-16009 16 12 131-28905 20 37 131-55205 28 18 131-68851 34 2 
131-16108 16 13 131-29101 20 40 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2 
131-16207 16 18 131-29200 20 41 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 38 36 
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 14 21 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19 
131-16405 16 22 131-29309 15 7 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 9 
131-16504 16 23 131-29457 20 38 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21 
131-16603 16 24 131-29853 15 l 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 11 
131-16702 18 2 131-29903 15 6 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34 
131-16801 16 7 131-29952 15 5 131-55700 27 9 131-70303 6 14 
131-16900 16 21 131-31008 14 5 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36 
131-17007 16 19 131-31057 14 4 131-55759 27 7 131-70402 16 37 
131-17106 16 34 131-31107 14 8 131-55759 28 19 131-70501 12 48 
131-18054 10 1 131-31156 14 7 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 14 17 
131-18708 10 16 131-31206 14 37 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34 
131-19300 10 14 131-31305 14 38 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22 
131-19409 10 23 131-31404 14 39 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10 
131-19508 10 24 131-31503 14 40 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 9 
131-19607 10 25 131-31602 14 41 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8 55 
131-19706 10 39 131-31701 14 44 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 54 
131-19805 10 42 131-31800 14 46 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 14 60 
131-19904 10 33 131-31909 14 45 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 63 
131-19953 10 32 131-32006 14 47 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 59 
131-20001 10 41 131-32501 14 20 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 62 
131-20605 10 2 131-32550 14 19 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 38 
131-20803 12 33 131-32709 14 56 131-60601 41 11 131-75005 8 62 
131-20902 12 29 131-37559 20 2 131-60700 4 43 131-78306 18 18 
131-21009 12 31 131-37609 20 12 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 33 
131-21058 12 30 131-37708 20 8 131-60908 27 2 131-78306 40 44 
131-21108 12 52 131-37807 20 5 131-60908 28 2 131-78405 18 47 
131-21207 12 43 131-37906 20 13 131-61005 27 1 131-91309 12 70 
131-21256 12 42 131-38003 20 16 131-61005 28 l 131-91408 12 71 
131-21306 12 40 131-38102 20 14 131-61153 27 3 131-91606 12 64 
131-21405 12 26 131-38201 20 15 131-61153 28 26 131-92406 12 66 
131-21603 12 49 131-38201 20 27 131-62557 24 6 131-92802 12 67 
131-21900 12 45 131-38359 20 3 131-62565 24 7 131-93206 12 68 
131-22007 8 49 131-38409 20 9 131-62573 24 8 131-93602 12 69 
131-22007 10 35 131-38508 20 6 131-62805 24 9 132-00209 4 1 
131-22007 23 13 131-38656 20 4 131-62805 24 18 132-00308 4 2 
131-22106 8 50 131-38706 20 10 131-62904 24 11 132-00506 4 5 
131-22106 10 36 131-38805 20 7 131-62904 24 20 132-00605 4 6 
131-22106 23 14 131-38904 20 11 131-63001 24 12 132-00704 2 7 
131-22205 8 51 131-39555 20 20 131-63001 24 21 132-00803 2 8 
131-22205 10 37 131-39605 20 22 131-63159 24 15 132-00902 12 54 
131-22205 23 15 131-39704 20 25 131-63167 24 16 132-01009 4 12 
131-22304 8 52 131-39803 20 24 131-63175 24 17 132-01108 4 28 
131-22304 10 38 131-39902 20 23 131-63456 24 I 132-01207 4 33 
131-22304 23 16 131-40009 20 21 131-63803 24 2 132-01306 4 32 
131-22403 10 5 131-42500 26 25 131-63902 24 3 132-01405 4 16 
131-22452 10 4 131-42500 41 16 131-67556 32 1 132-01454 4 15 
131-22502 10 13 131-42609 8 48 131-67655 36 1 132-01504 2 41 
131-22700 12 18 131-42609 26 38 131-67754 34 1 132-01603 2 42 

-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.~~t• 1{ NO .~~t• ][ NO .~~t• 1'! NO .~~t• 1'! NO 

132-04003 4 35 132-30305 26 1 400-23234 6 2 
132-05406 6 19 132-35304 22 19 400-23235 6 1 
132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 400-25294 40 56 
132-08004 8 68 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 18 34 
132-08103 8 17 132-40205 2 50 400-30533 40 64 
132-08350 8 16 132-44009 8 46 400-35711 6 48 
132-08459 8 42 132-44108 10 30 400-36778 40 63 
132-08509 8 43 133-43009 26 4 
132-08608 8 47 
132-08707 8 30 229-01805 4 37 
132-08806 8 28 229-21407 20 26 
132-08905 8 29 229-24708 4 8 
132-09101 8 9 229-30309 32 12 
132-09200 8 10 229-30309 34 13 
132-09309 8 11 229-30309 36 13 
132-09408 8 12 229-30309 38 13 
132-09507 8 13 229-30408 32 6 
132-09606 8 14 229-30408 34 7 
132-09705 8 19 229-30408 36 7 
132-09804 8 7 229-30408 38 7 
132-09853 8 6 229-30507 32 3 
132-12501 16 39 229-30507 36 4 
132-12600 16 31 229-30556 32 2 
132-12709 16 35 229-30556 36 2 
132-12808 16 41 229-30705 32 4 
132-12915 16 43 229-30705 34 5 
132-13012 12 38 229-30705 36 5 
132-13012 16 42 229-30705 38 5 
132-15157 12 l 229-30804 32 16 
132-15306 12 4 229-30804 34 17 
132-15405 12 5 229-30804 36 17 
132-15504 12 6 229-30804 38 17 
132-15603 12 7 229-30903 32 15 
132-15702 12 11 229-30903 34 16 
132-15801 12 17 229-30903 36 16 
132-15900 12 13 229-30903 38 16 
132-16007 12 14 229-31000 32 14 
132-16106 12 19 229-31000 34 15 
132-16205 12 21 229-31000 36 15 
132-16304 12 23 229-31000 38 15 
132-16601 10 28 229-31109 32 13 
132-16700 10 29 229-31109 34 14 
132-16809 10 26 229-31109 36 14 
132-17351 12 47 229-31109 38 14 
132-17401 12 57 229-31307 32 7 
132-17500 12 58 229-31307 34 8 
132-17708 12 36 229-31307 36 8 
132-17807 10 12 229-31307 38 8 
132-17906 10 31 229-31406 32 5 
132-18052 12 50 229-31406 34 6 
132-18102 12 56 229-31406 36 6 
132-20009 15 15 229-31406 38 6 
132-21403 14 66 229-32800 41 4 
132-21502 14 67 229-33006 41 12 
132-21601 14 68 229-33105 41 5 
132-21700 14 69 229-33303 41 13 
132-21809 14 70 236-30007 8 45 
132-21908 14 71 236-30007 26 54 
132-22203 14 52 
132-22302 14 53 310-18005 26 56 
132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 60 
132-22609 14 2 
132-22708 14 3 400-10804 14 55 
132-25008 20 1 400-10805 15 10 
132-25107 20 18 400-11234 14 72 
132-25107 20 19 400-11755 40 57 
132-28655 26 23 400-11757 40 58 
132-28804 26 55 400-11758 40 62 
132-28903 26 59 400-15637 14 10 
132-29000 26 61 400-16762 26 12 
132-29109 26 57 400-16763 26 16 
132-29208 26 51 400-16841 14 11 
132-29307 26 19 400-17714 6 47 
132-29356 26 17 400-17824 6 41 
132-29406 26 58 400-18044 26 2 
132-30107 26 45 400-22255 40 59 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&IUKI ~ 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @ 2002- 2006 JUKI CORP. 

*•ro~3~MM~Ee. -~T~~t 
f:llt.ll:l,~ T. 

All rights reserved throughout the wortd. 

JUKI f*P:~tt 

t)Jil. '*elf), ~~~ let 
To order or for further 

information, 

please contact : 

*~rot~-'.:' IJ A Hz•.!l!aarott!O'f~t..:: < *!!!T.Q•ti;t; ~ J * T. 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodify without notice. 

*~rot~-'.:' IJ A 1-1:. 2006~3.1'! JJtaro•dlotta~•• ~., t.:tro~T . 

* This parts list is edited in accordance wnh the product specifications as of March 2006. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


